#### **RABIES VACCINATIONS -**

A course of vaccinations may be recommended. Please see the Practice Nurse well in advance for foreign travel.

£ 55 per dose

£ 110 course of 2

£ 165 course of 3

#### **PRIVATE SICKNOTE -**

- a) Straightforward certificates of fact £ 20.00
- b) More complex certificates £ 28.00 to £ 58.50

#### **PRIVATE CONSULTATION**

15 minute consultation £40.00

Private prescription £20.00

#### **COPYING CHARGE -**

- A paper fee of £ 1.00 per sheet is payable if a *solicitor* is requesting copies
- A paper fee of £0.45 per sheet is payable if a *patient* is requesting copies .

This may be in addition to an Access Fee

### DATA PROTECTION ACT, ACCESS TO COMPUTERISED RECORDS -

Access to records only (no copies required)

Maximum of £10.

## DATA PROTECTION ACT, ACCESS TO PAPER BASED RECORDS. No copies required -

- Health records held in part on computer and in part manually: a maximum of £10.
- Health records held manually: up to a maximum of £10 unless the records have been added to in the last 40 days in which case viewing should be free.

### DATA PROTECTION ACT, ACCESS TO, AND COPIES OF RECORDS -

Where a copy of any part of a record (computer or paper based) is required an

Access Fee of £10 is payable if the patient is requesting copies, in addition to the copying charge fee.

**Access Fee of £35** is payable if a *solicitor* is requesting copies in addition to the copying charge fee.

# **De Montfort Surgery**

### **FEES AND CHARGES**

NOT ALL SERVICES AT THE PRACTICE ARE AVAILABLE UNDER THE NHS.

WHERE PATIENTS REQUEST
NON-NHS ITEMS
OR SERVICES
A PRIVATE FEE WILL BE
PAYABLE.

THIS LEAFLET LISTS THOSE FEES,
WHICH WILL BE
PAYABLE IN ADVANCE.

This leaflet is for guidance only and costs may change without notice.

TEL 0116 222 7272 FAX 0116 295 4050

#### **FULL MEDICAL EXAMINATION AND**

**REPORT** Includes (but is not limited to) HGV,Taxi, Pilot, employment medicals, and Council reports

Price range £169.10

(dependant on report type)

### FULL MEDICAL EXAMINATION AND REPORT -

Elderly, diabetic certification, and seat belt exemptions

- a) Straightforward certificates of fact £ 20.00
- b) More complex certificates £ 28.00 to £ 58.50

### PRIVATE MEDICAL INSURANCE CLAIM FORMS —

Claim forms, including letters of confirmation or other forms of certification.

£60.00 - £125.00

### REPORT PREPARED FROM MEDICAL RECORDS

Reports prepared without an examination

a) extract from records £62.50

b) report on a pro forma, no examination (eg 20 minutes)

c) written report without exam, with detailed opinion and statement on condition of patient (eg 30 minutes)

### HOLIDAY CANCELLATION CERTIFICATES

Including written confirmations

- a) Straightforward certificates of fact £ 20.00
- b) More complex certificates £ 28.00 to £ 58.50

DRIVING LICENCE
COUNTERSIGNATURE - £26.00

#### **PASSPORT COUNTERSIGNATURE -**

£26.00

### FITNESS TO TRAVEL (WITH EXAMINATION) -

Medical examination and report in surgery (eg 45 minutes) - £97.80

#### **Methods of Payment:**

We accept cash and cheque only. Cheques must be supported by a bank guarantee card.

### FITNESS TO TRAVEL (CERTIFICATE ONLY) -

- a) Straightforward certificates of fact £ 20.00
- b) More complex certificates £ 28.00 to £ 58.50

#### **VACCINATION CERTIFICATE**

- a) Straightforward certificates of fact £ 20.00
- b) More complex certificates £ 28.00 to £ 58.50

### FREEDOM FROM INFECTION CERTIFICATE

- a) Straightforward certificates of fact £ 20.00
- b) More complex certificates £ 28.00 to £ 58.50

#### YELLOW FEVER VACCINATION -

Fee is inclusive of certificate and the cost of the vaccine.

Patient of DMS £50.00 Private Patient £75.00